DWV112
final page size: 8.5 x 5.5 in
CAUTION: READ THE INSTRUCTION
MANUAL BEFORE USING THE MACHINE.
小心：使用本机前，请阅读使用手册。
English (original instructions)	 1
简体中文	 10
English

•	 If an extension cord is to be used outdoors it must be
marked with the suffix W-A or W following the cord
type designation. For example – SJTW-A to indicate it is
acceptable for outdoor use.
Minimum Gauge for Cord Sets
Ampere
Rating
Volts Total length of cord in feet (meters)
120V 25 (7.6) 50 (15.2) 100 (30.5) 150 (45.7)
240V 50 (15.2) 100 (30.5) 200 (61.0) 300 (91.4)
More
Than
Not
More
Than
AWG
0 6 18 16 16 14
6 10 18 16 14 12
10 12 16 16 14 12
12 16 14 12 Not Recommended
For mains operated machine, by removing the plug from the
socket-outlet.
-Warning: Do not allow the supply cord to come into contact
with the rotating brushes.
-Warning: Only use the socket outlet on the machine for
purposes specified in the instructions.
-Caution: Clean the water level limiting device regularly and
examine it for signs of damage.
The label on your machine may include the following symbols.
The symbols and their definitions are as follows:
V.......................... �volts
Hz........................ hertz
min...................... minutes
 or DC....... direct current
....................... �Class I Construction
(grounded)
…/min............... per minute
BPM..................... beats per minute
IPM...................... impacts per minute
RPM..................... �revolutions per
minute
sfpm.................... �surface feet per
minute
SPM..................... strokes per minute
A.......................... amperes
W......................... watts
 or AC............ alternating current
 or AC/DC..... �alternating or
direct current
....................... �Class II
Construction
(double insulated)
no......................... no load speed
n.......................... rated speed
....................... earthing terminal
...................... safety alert symbol
...................... visible radiation
...................... �wear respiratory
protection
...................... �wear eye
protection
...................... �wear hearing
protection
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FUTURE USE
COMPONENTS (FIG. A)
	� WARNING: Never modify the machine or any part of
it. Damage or personal injury could result.
Refer to Figure A at the beginning of this manual for a
complete list of components.
INTENDED USE
This portable wet/dry vacuum DWV112 is designed for
professional applications.